



Declaration of Conformity acc. Regulation (EG) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Identity and address of the importer in the EU	STOR SL; PASEO DEL GENERAL MARTÍNEZ CAMPOS, 53
Article description	Pokemon Starter PrimeLine Tasse, 325 ml Super Mario Bowser & Bowser Jr PrimeLine Tasse, 325 ml
Country of origin	CHINA
Date of declaration	29/05/2024
Materials	Ceramic
References	4260636945434/ 4260636945410

This certifies that the above defined article complies with the legal provisions of regulations:

- Regulation (EC) no 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Release of Lead and Cadmium according to council directive 84/500/ECC relating to ceramic articles intended to come in contact with foodstuffs

Intended uses and restrictions

This article is suitable to come into contact with the following foods:

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Dry food	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Acidic food
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Aqueous food	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Dairy products

1) The test for fatty food can be carried out using organic replacement solvents instead of vegetable oils.

The article can be used for the treatment and/or storage of food according to the following instructions:

4% Acetic Acid	22° C for	24 hours
----------------	-----------	----------

Madrid, August 1st, 2023

PP Valentín Ortiz

